504435566 06/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4482267

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOHEI HASHIMOTO	06/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	me: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address: 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15635732	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(202) 824-3000 Phone:

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, apiraino@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006760.00542
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY D. FEDOROCHKO
SIGNATURE:	/Gary D. Fedorochko/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042850 FRAME: 0993 504435566

ASSIGNMENT

		117	Yohei HASHIMOTO	(5)	***************************************
(6-1)		(2)	SOMEONE SEASON S		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	***************************************		
		(4)			
			In consideration of the sum of one d	ollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considera gree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer	
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAI	SHA .	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignes (10)		15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nago	ya, Alchi 467-8561, Japan	
			defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the inven- ner-provisional, divisional, continuati extensions, reissues and reexamination	e) the entire right, title and interest for the United Stition, and in all applications for patent including any on, substitute, and relissue application(s), and an certificates that may be granted on the invention t	and all provisional, ill Letters Patent, known as
(11)	insert identification				
	of invention such as Title, Case		,		
	Number, or Foreigr Application Number		(Altorney Docket No. 00676	0.00542)
	·		for which the undersigned has (have) of	executed an application for patent in the United Stat	es of America
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Jun 12, 2017		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa
	filed applications		filed		
application any application Assigned cialms of reexamile States resignt to cherewith which middocumes	applications for the ir ons and patents as the 2) The undersigned icetion or continuation is in every way possible 3) The undersigned in provisions of the infect 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned resulting from said appli- convey the ontire inter- ion.	ryentione Assignment or divide in object of the second of	n, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, mees may deem necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary in ision thereof, or any patent or reissue a taloing evidence and going forward with (s) to execute all papers and documents! Convention for Protection of Industricts to perform all affirmative acts while states patent to the Assignee. A suithorize(s) and request(s) the Community of the said Assignee, as Assignee or rein assigned, and that he has (they in a suithorize so the said Assignee with the said Assignee or rein assigned, and that he has (they in a suithorize so the said Assignee with the said Assignee or rein assigned, and that he has (they in a suithorize so the said Assignee) with the rules of the said Assignee with t	nts and perform any act which may be necessary at Property or similar agreements, of may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confinisationer of Patents to Issue any and all Letters Pat the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he heave) not executed, and will not execute, any agree, LTD the power to insert on this assignment any free United States Patent and Trademark Office for the	nection with such schared concerning cooperate with the in connection with the irresponding to the connection of the United as (they have) full ements in conflict urther identification
	m witness whereof,	execu	ted by the auderstatied ou the datefa) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	Jun 12	<u>2</u> e	// Name of Inventor	John Hachmoto Yohei HASHIMOTO	(SEAL)
Date			Name of inventor		(SEAL)
Nath	***************************************	**********	redus of missing		(contr)
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date		, , ,	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)

ai N∃H10N8 PATENTENE9 \$/107 REEL: 042850 FRAME: 0994

4 .9 0087 .QM

RECORDED: 06/28/2017